
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052838-2025 

Award

Real-Time Display Framework

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-052838
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fe57 (view related notices)
Published 1 September 2025, 2:30pm

Scope 

Reference

RTI Framework

Description

The Combined Authority is running this procurement process on its own behalf and on
behalf of other Contracting Authorities, these include South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined
Authority, York and North Yorkshire Combined Authority, City of York Council, North
Yorkshire Council and Hull City Council. The Authorities are seeking to establish a single
supply framework to provide real time information (RTI) technology to cover the public
transport in their areas. The scope of the framework include Real-Time Display units and
related services. The requirement includes and is not limited to battery powered RTI units
that can be mounted to a typical bus stop pole and have a design that can be modified to
suit branding requirements. Ideally, there would be other configurations of battery
powered units, such as those that could be mounted inside existing bus shelters, but also
options to include solar charging for battery powered units. The successful supplier should
have sufficient experience and existing range of solutions that can meet tender’s
specification and be able to supply on short lead times.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052838-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/052838-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fe57


Page 2 to 6

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1. Real-Time Display Framework

Supplier

Vix Technology UK Ltd

Contract value

£15,000,000 excluding VAT

£18,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

1 September 2025



Page 3 to 6

Standstill period

End: 10 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2029

4 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34000000 - Transport equipment and auxiliary products to transportation

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 6

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

Journeo Passenger Systems Limited

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Journeo Passenger Systems Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPCH-7825-HMWD

12 Charter Point Way

Ashby-De-La-Zouch



Page 5 to 6

LE65 1NF

United Kingdom

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Vix Technology UK Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMJL-5169-MRDN

Unit 8, The Irwin Centre, Dry Drayton

Cambridge

CB23 8AR

United Kingdom

Email: uk.tenders@vixtechnology.com

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Real-Time Display Framework

mailto:uk.tenders@vixtechnology.com


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHYG-7328-ZLQJ

Wellington House, 40-50 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS1 2DE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Przemek Dudek

Telephone: +44 01132517272

Email: commercialteam@westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialteam@westyorks-ca.gov.uk
https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Real-Time Display Framework
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Journeo Passenger Systems Limited
	Vix Technology UK Ltd

	Contracting authority
	West Yorkshire Combined Authority


		2026-02-24T22:54:44+0000
	TCPDF




